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Richard	Caram,	M.Ed.	
Assistant	State	Superintendent	
School	Turnaround,	C3	Partnership	Schools,	School	Choice	

richard.caram@sde.ok.gov	 (405)	522‐0855	

Janie	Stewart	
Division	Support	Coordinator	
	

janie.stewart@sde.ok.gov	 (405)	522‐5073	

Iva	Owens,	MBA	
Executive	Director,	Office	of	School	Turnaround,	SIG	
	

iva.owens@sde.ok.gov	 (405)	522‐3263	

Beth	Steele,	M.	Ed.	
School	Improvement	Grant	(SIG)	Turnaround	Director	
	

beth.steele@sde.ok.gov	 (405)	521‐2809	

Nicholas	Clayton,	M.A.	
Specialist	
	

nicholas.clayton@sde.ok.gov	 (405)	522‐1476	

Stephanie	Schutt,	M.A.	
Specialist	
	

stephanie.schutt@sde.ok.gov	 (405)	522‐1493	

Tony	Cortez,	M.Ed.	
Specialist	
	

tony.cortez@sde.ok.gov	 (405)	521‐4513	

Jan	Foreman,	M.Ed.	
Specialist	
	

jan.foreman@sde.ok.gov	 (405)	522‐0140	

Amanda	Drew	
School	Turnaround/SIG	Consultant	
	

amanda.drew@sde.ok.gov	 (405)	522‐3713	
	

Ian	Cox	
Coordinator	I	
																																																																																																								

ian.cox@sde.ok.gov	 (405)	522‐3395	

 


